

# Member Code of Conduct

The YMCA of Bucyrus-Tiffin as an organization is committed to the principles of caring, respect for others, personal responsibility, integrity and honesty. All members and guests are expected to reflect these values in their personal conduct toward staff and other members and guests.

The YMCA of Bucyrus-Tiffin retains the right to deny access or suspend or cancel a membership when a member's conduct is determined to endanger the safety of others or interfere with another member's enjoyment and reasonable use of YMCA facilities.

## Grounds for Denying Access or Membership

The YMCA of Bucyrus-Tiffin reserves the right to deny access or membership to any person who:

- Has been convicted of any crime involving sexual abuse or other sexual offense.
- · Is a registered sex offender or sexual predator.
- · Is intoxicated or exhibits signs of misusing narcotics or dangerous drugs.
- Has been convicted of any offense related to the use, sale, possession or transportation of narcotics or habit forming and/or dangerous drugs.
- · Is currently suspended or terminated per the 'Grounds for suspension or Termination' listed below.

## Grounds for Suspension or Termination

The YMCA of Bucyrus-Tiffin does not tolerate inappropriate, threatening or harassing behavior including but not limited to:

- Use of profanity
- Destruction of property
- Sharing membership card with others
- · Theft
- · Being in procession of or under the influence of alcohol or drugs
- Sexual misconduct
- · Disorderly conduct
- Physical fights
- Verbal or other forms of harassment
- Nudity outside of locker room areas
- Selling or promoting products and services without YMCA of Bucyrus-Tiffin authorization
- Any behavior that is determined to be unacceptable by the YMCA and detrimental to those we serve

### Such conduct will be grounds for the immediate suspension or termination of membership. No refund will be issued

## TIFFIN COMMUNITY YMCA

180 Summit Street, Tiffin, Ohio 44883 P: 419-447-8711 F: 419-447-8704

#### www.tiffinymca.org

Mission: To put Christian principles into practice through programs that build healthy spirit, mind, and body for all.